
 

T:  +1 671.735.2925     F:  +1 671.735.3010     W:  www.uog.edu     E:  procurementoffice@triton.uog.edu 
Mailing Address: 303 University Drive   UOG Station   Mangilao, Guam 96913 

The University of Guam is a U.S. Land Grant Institution accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges  
Senior College and University Commission and is an equal opportunity provider and employer.  

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE 
Consolidated Procurement Office 

 

AMENDMENT 1 
 

Invitation for Bid (IFB) 
UOG IFB No. B21-04 

 
Date Issued:  December 21, 2020 

  
PERFORMANCE BASED DESIGN-BUILD (PBDB) FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE 

GUAM CULTURAL REPOSITORY 
 

This is to notify all prospective offerors of the following amendment:  
 

1.1 PRE-BID CONFERENCE DATE is CHANGED to MONDAY, DECEMBER 28, 2020 and the Time 

remains the same. 

 

1.2 REPLACE the statement regarding “… requesting for an “Alternate Site Visit          

Appointment” – TO Please call 735-2382, 735-2374, or 735-2377 to request an Alternate 

Site Visit Appointment”  

 

1.3 ADD this statement. \\Alternate Appointments may be arranged during operational hours 

and is upon the availability of staff at UOG’s Facilities Management & Services (FM  Office.  

 

 

1.4  ADD this statement: The Alternate Appointment must be completed 10 working days before 

the Deadline for Bid Offer submissions and not on the day of the Scheduled Pre-Bid 

Conference.  

 

1.5 .    DEADLINE FOR BID OFFER SUBMISSIONS is CHANGED and should read as follows: 

W ednesday, January 20, 2021 at 2:00 p.m. (your bid submission must be submitted 

through electronic mail at the email address provided on or before 2:00 p.m.) Bid 

opening will take place at 3:30 p.m. via ZOOM link provided by procurement office to all 

registered offerors. 

 

 
 
 

 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

 
 



 

T:  +1 671.735.2925     F:  +1 671.735.3010     W:  www.uog.edu     E:  procurementoffice@triton.uog.edu 
Mailing Address: 303 University Drive   UOG Station   Mangilao, Guam 96913 

The University of Guam is a U.S. Land Grant Institution accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges  
Senior College and University Commission and is an equal opportunity provider and employer.  

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE 
Consolidated Procurement Office 

 

   
 
 
 
       Emily G. Gumataotao 
       Supply Management Administrator  
 
______________________________________________________________________________  
  
Please acknowledge receipt and email:  procurementoffice@triton.uog.edu: 
 
Name of company: _________________________________ 
 
_________________________________________________  
Print Name/Signature/date 

 


